

## Como-Pickton Consolidated Independent School District

P. O. Box 18, Como, Texas 75431

## RESOLUTION

## TO THE REGIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE:

WHEREAS, the Como-Pickton CISD\*, pursuant to the authority granted by Article 791.011 Inter Local Cooperation Act as amended desires to participate in described purchasing programs of the Regional Purchasing Cooperative.

WHEREAS, the Como-Pickton CISD \* is of the opinion that participation in these programs will be highly beneficial to the taxpayers of this district through the anticipated savings to be realized;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Como-Pickton CISD\* of Hopkins County does request that the Regional Purchasing Cooperative purchasing program include its stated need for all categories on the Regional Purchasing Cooperative Program annual contracts; and that the superintendent is authorized and directed to sign and deliver all necessary requests and other documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of the Como-Pickton CISD\*.

\*whichever applies: Independent School District

College/University

Charter/Academy/Parochial

BY: \_\_\_\_\_Notary Public for the State of Texas

(Note: Return "original" signed page with the Region VII contract signature page)